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Professor of Legal Medicine, University of Bari 

Professor Gaetano Giuseppe MAGRO, Deputy head of Department of Medical and Surgical 

Sciences and Advanced Technologies “GF Ingrassia”, University of Catania 

Professor Giuseppe MUSUMECI, Dean of the degree course in “Physical Education and Sports 

Science”, University of Catania and Fujian Normal University, Fuzhou, China 

Dr. Rita PETRINA, Senior Risk and Insurance Advisor for Public Entities and Healthcare – 

Project Manager for Innovation in Health and Social Care Organizations 

Professor Francesco PRIOLO, Rector of University of Catania 

Professor Giuseppe SPECIALE, Dean of Law degree Course, Department of Law, University of 

Catania 

Professor Massimiliano VEROUX, Internationalization Delegate of Department of Medical and 

Surgical Sciences and Advanced Technologies “GF Ingrassia”, University of Catania 

Professor Salvatore ZAPPALÀ, Dean of Department of Law, University of Catania 

  



Program 
WEDNESDAY, 9 JULY 2025 

 Morning | 11:30 – 12:20 –  

 Rectorate Building, University of Catania 

Welcome opening with Prof. Francesco PRIOLO, Rector 

 

 Morning | 12:30-13:00 

 City Hall of Catania  

Welcoming Address of the Mayor of Catania 

Mayor Dr. Enrico TRANTINO  

 

 Afternoon | 15:00 – 16:30 – Peer-to-Peer (P2P) meeting 

 Department of Law, at “Villa Cerami”, University of Catania 

Delegation of University of Catania:  

Prof. Cristoforo POMARA, Prof. Monica SALERNO; Prof. Francesco SESSA, Prof. Sabrina 

FRANCO, Prof. Nunziata BARBERA, Prof. Salvatore ZAPPALÀ, Prof. Giuseppe SPECIALE, Prof. 

Orazio CONDORELLI, Prof. Emilio CASTORINA, Prof. Antonio GUIDARA. 

Sino delegation:  

- Zhongnan University of Economics and Law: Professor Ping YAN, Professor 

Xiangyang HU, Professor Ling ZHOU, Professor Jianhua LIU, Dr. Xiaoxue TONG, Dr. 

Yaling LI, Dr. Huan WAN  

- Shenzhen University: Professor Xingzhi (Xavier) XU, Dr. Ruoran LI  
-  

 Afternoon | 16:30 – 19:00 – Lecture 

  Garden Classroom, Department of Law, at “Villa Cerami”, University of Catania 

“Factors Affecting the Psychological State of Judicial Appraisers and Intervention Strategies” 

- Prof. Jianhua LIU and Dr. Yaling LI 

Discussant: Prof. Cristoforo POMARA.  



THURSDAY, 10 JULY 2025 

 Morning | 09:30 – 12:30 – Peer-to-Peer (P2P) meeting 

 Forensic Medicine, Building B, Catania 

Delegation of University of Catania:  

Prof. Cristoforo POMARA, Prof. Monica SALERNO; Prof. Francesco SESSA, Prof. Sabrina 

FRANCO, Prof. Nunziata BARBERA, Prof. Antonella AGODI, Prof. Gaetano Giuseppe MAGRO, 

Prof. Giuseppe MUSUMECI, Prof. Massimiliano VEROUX. 

Sino delegation:  

- Zhongnan University of Economics and Law: Professor Ping YAN, Professor 

Xiangyang HU, Professor Ling ZHOU, Professor Jianhua LIU, Dr. Xiaoxue TONG, Dr. 

Yaling LI, Dr. Huan WAN  

- Shenzhen University: Professor Xingzhi (Xavier) XU, Dr. Ruoran LI  

 

 Morning | 11.30 – 12.30 Visit to the Institute of Legal Medicine, "Gaspare Rodolico 

Hospital", and University Campus 

 ”Rodolico” Hospital, Catania 

 

 Afternoon | 15:30 – 19.00 - Lectures 

 Classroom 9, Building A, Catania 

“Journey through the Italian Forensic Medicine”, Prof. Franco INTRONA 

“Forensic Determination of Sudden Cardiac Death: From Autopsy to Evidence Chain”, Prof. 

Ping YAN. 

Discussant: Prof. Cristoforo POMARA and Prof. Paola FRATI 
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